The policy of vigil mechanism is available on the Company’s website (Weblink: http://r.saregama.com/
resources/pdf/investor/whistle_blower_policy.pdf )

19. 	 PARTICULARS OF EMPLOYEES 

The information on employees who were in receipt of remuneration of not less than ̀  1,02,00,000 (Rupees One Crore and two lakh only) 
during the year or ` 8,50,000 (Rupees Eight Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month during any part of the said year as required under 
Section 197 (12) of the Act read with Rule 5 of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial Personnel) Rules, 2014 
is provided in the Annexure forming part of the Report.